In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers confined by statute, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to make, alter or repeal the

bylaws of the corporation.

SIX: The total number of shares of stock this corporation shall have authority to issue is Two Hundred Fifty Million (250,000,000) shares, divided into

two classes of stock designated respectively "Common Stock” and "Preferred Stock”, both of which shall have a par value of $.0001 per share. The number of
shares of Common Stock which this corporation shall have authority to issue is Two Hundred Million (200,000,000) shares.

[...]

The amendment to this corporation’s Certificate of Incorporation to be effected hereby is as follows:

Article SIX of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

The total number of shares of stock this corporation shall have authority to issue is One Billion Fifty Million (1,050,000,000) shares, divided into two classes of
stock designated respectively "Common Stock” and "Preferred Stock”, both of which shall have a par value of $.0001 per share. The number of shares of Common
Stock which this corporation shall have authority to issue is One Billion (1,000,000,000) shares.